
Hawaii State FSA Service Centers 

Oahu 

Honolulu FSA Service Center 
            99-193 Aiea Heights Drive, Suite 114 
            Aiea, HI 96701  

Phone: (808) 483-8600  Ext. 353 
Fax. (808) 483-8615 

   
 

Title Name Email 
County Executive 
Director Jason Shitanishi jason.shitanishi@hi.usda.gov 

District Director Henry Fong henry.fong@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Specialist Laurie Talbo laurie.talbo@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Officer Melissa Motosue melissa.motosue@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Gwen Zakahi gwen.zakahi@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Program 
Technician Sharlene Hamamoto sharlene.hamamoto@hi.usda.gov 

 

 

 

 



Hawaii State FSA Service Centers 

Island of Hawaii (Big Island) 

 Hawaii FSA Service Center 
 Federal Building Room 219 
 P.O. Box 845 
 154 Waianuenue Ave 
 Hilo, HI 96720  
 Phone: (808) 933-8381  Ext. 8340 
 Fax. (808) 933-8345  
   

Title Name  Email 
County Executive 
Director Lester Ueda lester.ueda@hi.usda.gov 

Farm Loan Specialist Miki Miyasato miki.miyasato@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Officer John Tamashiro john.tamashiro@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Debbie Jitchaku debbie.jitchaku@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Malia Boyce malia.boyce@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Program 
Technician Linda Kow linda.kow@hi.usda.gov  

 
 
 

  
 Kealakekua FSA Service Center 
 Central Kona Center Building 9 
 81-948 Waena `Oihana Loop, Suite 103 
 Kealakekua, HI 96750  
 Phone: (808) 322-2484  Ext. 111 
  
   

Title Name  Email 
County Executive 
Director Lester Ueda lester.ueda@hi.usda.gov 

Program Technician Jennifer Withrow jennifer.withrow@hi.usda.gov  
 
  

 

 

 



Hawaii State FSA Service Centers 

Kauai 

Lihue FSA Service Center 
Watumull Building 
4334 Rice Street, Room 103 
Lihue, HI  96766  
Phone: (808) 245-9014  Ext. 353 
Fax (808) 246-4639 
   

Title Name Email 
County Executive Director Robert Ishikawa robert.ishikawa@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Mary Pigao mary.pigao@hi.usda.gov 

 

Maui/Molokai/Lanai 

Maui FSA Service Center 
77 Hookele Street, Suite 201 
Kahului, HI 96732  
Phone: (808) 871-5500 Ext. 353 
Fax (808) 873-6183 
   

Title Name Email 
County Executive Director James Robello james.robello@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Specialist Vance Christensen vance.christensen@hi.usda.gov
Program Technician Rochelle Kaauamo rochelle.kaauamo@hi.usda.gov
Farm Loan Program 
Technician Faith Umetsu faith.umetsu@hi.usda.gov 

 


